

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2379/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in WP No. 72994/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISHORI RAMAN MAHAVIDYALAYA S. SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY PRAKASH UPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. Anbamika Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Stay in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master